THE DATASHEET OF
MAX98307ETE+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX98307/MAX98308 fully differential mono Class
DG multilevel power amplifiers with integrated inverting
charge pumps offer highly efficient, high-power audio
solutions for portable applications.

/V denotes an automotive qualified part.
*EP = Exposed pad.
Ordering Information
PART GAIN SET PIN-PACKAGE
MAX98307ETE+ External 16 TQFN-EP*
MAX98307ETE/V+ External 16 TQFN-EP*
MAX98308EWC+ Internal 12 WLP
MAX98307/MAX98308 3.3W Mono Class DG Multilevel Audio Amplifier
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │  17
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns (footprints), go to www.maximintegrated.com/packages. Note that a “+”,
“#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status only. Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but the drawing
pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
PACKAGE TYPE PACKAGE CODE OUTLINE NO. LAND PATTERN NO.
16 TQFN-EP T1633+5 21-0136 90-0032
12 WLP W121A1+1 21-0542 Refer to Application Note 1891
MAX98307/MAX98308 3.3W Mono Class DG Multilevel Audio Amplifier
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │  18
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 6/11 Initial release —
1 8/11 Updated output power conditions in the Electrical Characteristics table 4
2 9/11 Updated Electrical Characteristics table and TOC 20 2, 4, 8
3 9/11 Added EP to the Pin Description section and removed future product
reference for the MAX98308 12, 17
4 3/12 Added RIN typical values for all gains and corrected error on TOCs 1–6 3, 6
5 3/15 Added MAX98307ETE/V+ to Ordering Information 17
6 6/16 Updated package code and outline number in Package Information table 18
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses